REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: May 16, 2018

SUBJECT: Resolution of Appreciation –Paul Hughes

PRESENTER: Chairman Michael Edney

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt a Resolution of Appreciation for Paul Hughes. Mr. Hughes has served as Commander of the Henderson County Honor Guard for four years and provided Military Funeral Honors at about 100 Veterans' funerals per year plus parades and public ceremonies.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Paul Hughes.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite #1 Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 • Fax (828) 692-9855

J. MICHAEL EDNEY Chairman GRADY HAWKINS Vice-Chairman www.hendersoncountync.org

THOMAS H. THOMPSON CHARLES MESSER WILLIAM LAPSLEY

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

PAUL HUGHES

Commander of the Henderson County Honor Guard

WHEREAS, Paul Hughes has served as Commander of the Henderson County

Honor Guard from 2014-2018; and

WHEREAS, Paul Hughes has faithfully and very capably led the Honor Guard

while doing Military Funeral Honors at close to 100 Veterans'

funerals per year; and

WHEREAS, Paul Hughes has led the Honor Guard for parades and public

ceremonies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners wishes to express their appreciation on behalf of the people of Henderson County for Mr. Paul Hughes' service as commander of the Honor Guard for four years and appreciates his leadership in this key position. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this the 16th day of May, 2018.

J. MICHAEL EDNEY, CHAIRMAN
HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:	
TERESA L. WILSON, CLERK TO THE	Board